

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16961/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in WA No. 5918/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE COLONY H.B.CO-OP.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.for

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The present IA has been filed seeking modification of this Court's order dated 17.01.2008 to the effect that instead of cancellation of the site bearing No.380 in 4th Block, Kormangala, Bangalore it should have been cancellation of site bearing No.155/B in HAL, 2nd Stage Extension, Bangalore. Ordered accordingly subject to all just exceptions.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master